Labnet Excel™
Single and Multi-channel
Electronic Pipettes
Operation Manual
Version: 3.1
Copyright Notice:
No part of this manual may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by

 Adjustable tip ejector.
 Automatically remembers the last-used pipetting protocol and
settings
 Complies with CE, ISO-8655, GLP
2.2. Ranges and Specifications
Product
No. Channels Volume
Range (µl)
Increment
(µl)
Accuracy
(Rel.±)
Precision
( Rel. CV )
LE10-1 1 0.5 -10 0.1 4.0-1.0% 2.5-0.4%
LE20-1 1 2 -20 0.1 4.0-1.0% 2.0-0.4%
LE200-1 1 10 -200 1 2.0-0.6% 1.0-0.15%
LE1200-1 1 100 -1,200 1 1.5-0.5% 0.6-0.15%
LE10-8 8 0.5-10 0.1 4.0-1.5% 2.5-0.5%
LE20-8 8 2-20 0.1 4.0-1.0% 2.0-0.5%
LE200-8 8 10-200 1 3.0-0.6% 1.0-0.15%
LE1200-8 8 100 -1,200 1 3.0-0.5% 0.8-0.2%
LE10-12 12 0.5 -10 0.1 4.0-1.0% 2.5-0.5%
LE20-12 12 2 -20 0.1 4.0-1.0% 2.5-0.5%
LE200-12 12 10 -200 1 3.0-0.6% 1.0-0.15%
LE1200-12 12 100 -1,200 1 3.0-0.5% 0.8-0.2%
Note:
Labnet Excel electronic pipette Accuracy and Precision Specifications have
been attained using Labnet pipette tips.  Labnet guarantees Accuracy and
Precision only if Labnet tips or other approved tips are used.

2. Please do not over-charge the battery for a long period of time.
3.4. Start Pipetting
There is no power On/Off button on the Labnet Excel electronic pipettes.
Once users insert the fully-charged battery, the Pipette will be switched on. It
will perform a calibration routine and switch on the LCD display as in Figure 8.
Press any keypad button or the PLUNGER button to enter the function mode
selection. The Labnet Excel electronic pipette will be automatically powered
off if it’s not in use for more than 10 minutes.
Select the desired function mode and settings (refer to the following chapters :
6 ~ 10 ) before pipetting. After the initial set-up, attach the correct-sized tips
to the cone(s) of the pipette before operation.
3 Getting Started
 6
Product No. Channels Volume Range (µl) Correct Pipette
Tip Size
LE10-1 1 0.5 -10 10µl
LE20-1 1 2 -20 10µl
LE200-1 1 10 -200 200µl
LE1200-1 1 100 -1,200 1,000/1,200 µl
LE10-8 8 0.5 -10 10µl
LE20-8 8 2-20 10µl
LE200-8 8 10-200 200 µl
LE1200-8 8 100 -1,200 1,000/1,200 µl
LE10-12 12 0.5 -10 10µl
LE20-12 12 2-20 10µl
LE200-12 12 10-200 200 µl